TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As at and for the nine and three months ended 30 September 2008

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

30. Financial instruments (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

A change of 1% in interest rates would have increased/(decreased) equity by $888.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of 1% in interest rates as at 30 September 2008 would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis as at 30 September 2008 and 31 December 2007.

Profit or loss Equity
1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

30 September 2008
Variable rate instruments (5,434) 5,434 17 (17)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (5,434) 5,434 17 (17)

31 December 2007
Variable rate instruments (4,898) 4,898 32 (32)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (4,898) 4,898 32 (32)

-57-

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP - Form S-3

Table of Contents 139

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As at and for the nine and three months ended 30 September 2008

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

30. Financial instruments (continued)

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet are as follows:

30 September 2008 31 December 2007
Carrying Fair Carrying Fair